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NAME E-MAIL ORGANIZATION WWW COUNTRY

Gohar Smoyan  smoyangohar@gmail.com 5th Floor Cultural Group www.rhiz.eu/insttuton-26632-en.html Please Armenia

Arman Tadevosyan armtadevosyan@gmail.com 5th Floor Cultural Group www.facebook.com/pages/5th-Floor-Cultural-Group Armenia

Harutyun Alpetyan harutyun.alpetyan@gmail.com Institute of Contemporary Art www.ica.am Armenia

Vahram Aghasyan vahramaghasyan@gmail.com visual artist www.suburb.am Armenia

Tarlan Gorchu tutubooks@gmail.com TUTU Children’s Cultural Centre www.tutubooks.az Azerbaijan

Ihar Yukhanau yukhan1@gmail.com GFPS-Poland www.gfps.pl Belarus

Siarhei Mahonau swat2@tut.by Institution „Jewish Cemetery” Belarus

Vital Voranau vital.voranau@gmail.com Belarusian Cultural-Educational Center in Poznan www.facebook.com/Belcentar Belarus

Alena Atrashkevich atrlena@gmail.com freelancer www.facebook.com/pages/AtrGlass Belarus

Tatciana Arcimović offa.chel@gmail.com Contemporary Belarusan Art Almanac www.partisanmag.by Belarus

Sergey Shabohin shabohin@gmail.com ArtAktivist www.artaktivist.org  Belarus

Valentina Kiselyova info@ygallery.by Ў Gallery of Contemporary Art www.ygallery.by Belarus

Anna Chistoserdova info@ygallery.by Ў Gallery of Contemporary Art www.ygallery.by Belarus

Oksana Gajko krylyhalopa@gmail.com Teatr Kryly Halopa www.teatrkh.com Belarus

Pavel Niakhaev ambiont@gmail.com Foundamental Network www.foundamental.net Belarus

Olga Salakheyeva olga.salaheeva@gmail.com Foundamental Network www.foundamental.net Belarus

Sergey Gajko krylyhalopa@gmail.com Kryly Halopa Theater www.teatrkh.com Belarus

Julia Koviasina julia.koviasina@gmail.com Foundamental Network www.foundamental.net Belarus

Pavel Kosciukiewicz logvinovpress@mail.ru Łohvinaŭ Publishing House www.livejournal.com Belarus

Maryna Dashuk korniag.theatre@gmail.com Korniag Theater www.korniag-theatre.com Belarus

Jean Pierre Deru contact@fondation-hicter.org Association Marcel Hicter pour la Démocratie Culturelle www.fondation-hicter.org Belgium

Emmanuelle Costet emmacostet@yahoo.fr Association - Galerie 379 www.facebook.com/emmanuelle.costet France

David Chigholashvili datachigholashvili@gmail.com GeoAIR www.geoair.blogspot.com Georgia

Levan Khetaguri lkhetaguri@hotmail.com Arts Research Institute of Ilia State University www.iliauni.edu.ge Georgia

Júlia Hentz julia@budobs.org Budapest Observatory www.budobs.org Hungary

Barbara Denes barbara.denes@gmail.com Bakelit Multi Art Center Foundation www.bakelitstudio.hu Hungary

Dorina Khalil-Butucioc b_dory2000@yahoo.com Center of Contemporary Drama 
www.facebook.com/pages/Centrul-de-Dramaturgie 
-Contemporana-CDC 

Moldova

Larisa Turea larisaturea@gmail.com The AICT/IATC Moldova; Contemporary Drama Center 
www.facebook.com/pages/Centrul-de-Dramaturgie 
-Contemporana-CDC

Moldova

Tatiana Fiodorowa tfiodorova@gmail.com Art Platforma www.artploshadka.wordpress.com Moldova

Robert Alagjozovski robert.alagjozovski@gmail.com cultural manager www.oracleculturalnetwork.site40.net/profile.html Moldova

Vladimir Us vladimir@oberliht.org.md Oberliht, Young Artists Association www.oberliht.com Moldova

Piotr Górski piotr_gorski@op.pl Res Publica Foundation www.publica.pl Poland

Katarzyna Olesiak kolesiak@erzeszow.pl Rzeszow Municipality www.rzeszow.pl Poland

Witek Hebanowski whebanowski@przestrzen.art.pl Inna Przestrzeń Foundation www.przestrzen.art.pl Poland

Łukasz Grajewski l.grajewski@gmail.com Common Europe Foundation / Eastbook www.wspolna.org Poland

Leszek Napiontek lnapiontek@um.warszawa.pl Biuro Kultury Miasta Stołecznego Warszawy www.um.warszawa.pl Poland

Maciej Chołodowski cholod24@poczta.onet.pl Niva Weekly www.niva.iig.pl Poland

Anna Chlebicka chlebicka.a@gmail.com “Ethnographic Workshop” Association www.etnograficzna.pl Poland

Monika Maciejewska maciejewska.monika.m@gmail.com Ari Ari Foundation www.ariari.org Poland

Longin Graczyk longin.graczyk@gmail.com Ari Ari Foundation www.ariari.org Poland

Galina Grabarczuk sekretariat@euroregionbug.pl Euroregion Bug www.euroregionbug.pl Poland

Elżbieta Nowicka-Różycka elzbietarozycka@wp.pl Poleskie Association in Wlodawa
www.facebook.com/pages/Stowarzyszenie-Poleskie 
-we-W%C5%82odawie/322709711110067

Poland

Dominika Bogucka dominika.bogucka@miastoogrodow.eu Katowice the City of Gardens www.miasto-ogrodow.eu | www.miasto-marzen.eu Poland

Katarzyna Stalicka katarzyna.stalicka@miastoogrodow.eu Katowice the City of Gardens www.miasto-ogrodow.eu | www.miasto-marzen.eu Poland

Bogumiła Porowska bogumiłaporowska@wp.pl Regional Centre for Culture www.mgck.ryki.pl Poland

Emil Majuk emil.majuk@gmail.com Panorama of Cultures Association www.pk.org.pl Poland

Monika Tarajko mtarajko@op.pl “In Corpore” Vocal Association www.kairos.lublin.pl Poland

Aneta Tkaczyk ucrainicum@gmail.com Research Centre Ucrainium www.kul.pl/ucrainicum Poland

Bartłomiej Bereza bart.mon@wp.pl Univeristy of Lublin www.umcs.lublin.pl Poland

Łukasz Janicki akcent_pismo@gazeta.pl “Akcent” East Culture Fountation www.akcentpismo.pl Poland

Elżbieta Kusek akcent_pismo@gazeta.pl “Akcent” East Culture Fountation www.akcentpismo.pl Poland

Ryszard Karczmarski krysstudio@gmail.com Na Styku Foundation www.galeria-atelier.pl Poland

Magdalena Krasowska-Igras igrasmagdalena@gmail.com cultural manager www.facebook.com/magda.krasowskaigras Poland

Wojciech Andrzej Pestka per_mille@poczta.onet.pl Polish Writers Association Poland

Dariusz Skibiński art@wertepfestival.pl “Postcard” Association www.stowarzyszenie.podlasie.pl Poland

Paulina Paga paulina.paga@gmail.com Cultural Practicioners Association www.praktycy.org Poland

Natalia Skoczylas natalia.skoczylas1987@gmail.com wiadomosci24.pl www.wiadomosci24.pl Poland

Anna Danielewicz ania.danilewicz@gmail.com Military Museum in Bialystok www.mwb.com.pl | www.sybir.com.pl Poland

Ewa Bogusz-Moore ebogusz-moore@iam.pl Adama Mickiewicz Institute www.iam.pl Poland
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Kamil Filipowski filipworksss@gmail.com graphic designer www.facebook.com/filipworks   Poland

Beata Piskorska bpiskorska@kul.pl Catholic University of Lublin www.kul.pl Poland

Krzysztof Kutarski krzysztof.kutarski@teatrmuzyczny.eu Music Theater www.teatrmuzyczny.eu Poland

Urszula Szubzda szubzda_urszula@gazeta.pl Radio Racja www.racyja.com    Poland

Łukasz Leoniuk lukaszleo@racyja.com Radio Racja www.racyja.com  Poland

Volodymyr Byehlov beglov@gmail.com Lviv Wave Radio

Krzysztof Sawicki krzysztof.sawicki@msz.gov.pl General Consulate of Poland in Luck www.luck.msz.gov.pl Poland

Marcin Łapczyński mlapczynski@mkidn.gov.pl
Ministry of Culture and Cultural Heritage  
of the Republic of Poland

www.mkidn.gov.pl Poland

Joanna Drab-Pasierska joanna.pasierska@okis.pl Centre for Art and Culture in Wrcolaw www.okis.pl Poland

Magdalena Kawa magdalena.kawa@gmail.com Mindware Project www.mindware.art.pl Poland

Piotr Celiński piotr.celinski@cyberlublin.pl Mindware Project www.mindware.art.pl Poland

Zbigniew Sobczuk z.sobczuk@gmail.com Zachęta Fine Arts Association www.zacheta.lublin.pl Poland

Natalia Gmurkowska cwpw@prokonto.pl Poland - East Centre for Cooperation www.swpw.org Poland

Dominika Kawalerowicz dominika.kawalerowicz@wroclaw2016.art.pl Wrocław 2016 www.wro2016.pl Poland

Sławomir Mojsiuszko kontakt@fmb.org.pl Fundacja M.I.A.S.T.O Białystok www.fmb.org.pl Poland

Izabela Żerek izerek@nck.pl National Centre for Culture www.nck.pl Poland

Weronika Czyżewska sekretariat@pogranicze.sejny.pl Pogranicze Foundation www.pogranicze.sejny.pl Poland

Anna Wyganowska awyganowska@nck.pl National Centre for Culture www.nck.pl Poland

Grażyna Dworakowska dyrektor@bok.bialystok.pl Centre for Culture in Bialystok www.bok.bialystok.pl Poland

Miachał Karapuda mkarapuda@lublin.eu Lublin Municipality www.kultura.lublin.eu Poland

Julita Stepaniuk jstepaniuk@erzeszow.pl Rzeszow Municipality www.rzeszow.pl Poland

Konrad Dulkowski teatr@trzyrzecze.pl TrzyRzecze Theater www.trzyrzecze.pl Poland

Rafał Gaweł teatr@trzyrzecze.pl TrzyRzecze Theater www.trzyrzecze.pl Poland

Damian Kudzinowski damian.kudzinowski@gmail.com “Bestsellers Factory” Association www.fabrykabestsellerow.pl Poland

Łukasz Osowicz lukasz.osowicz@gmail.com The Street Art Association www.noborderfest.pl Poland

Aleksander Rusin aleksander.rusin@gmail.com The Street Art Association www.noborderfest.pl Poland

Waldemar Majcher w.majcher@umwwm.pl Warminsko - Mazurksie Voivodship www.wrota.warmia.mazury.pl Poland

Radosław Pietrzak r.pietrzak@umwwm.pl Warminsko - Mazurksie Voivodship www.wrota.warmia.mazury.pl Poland

Rafał Koziński r.kozinski@warsztatykultury.pl Workshops of Culture www.warsztatykultury.pl Poland

Maria Artemiuk maria.transkultura@gmail.com Trans Culture Foundation www.transkultura.org Poland

Agata Will a.will@warsztatykultury.pl Workshops of Culture www.warsztatykultury.pl Poland

Grzegorz Kondrasiuk redakcja@kulturaenter.pl Kultura Enter Monthly www.kulturaenter.pl Poland

Miłosz Zieliński zielinski2016@gmail.com Centre for Culture in Lublin www.ck.lublin.pl Poland

Monika Stolat stolat.monika@gmail.com InVitro Pre-premiere Stage www.scenainvitro.eu Poland

Daria Odija eepap@iam.pl EEPAP www.eepap.org Poland

Ewelina Jurasz ewelina.jurasz@gmail.com Teatrikon Foundation www.teatrikon.org.pl Poland

Karol Grzywaczewski studio@grafikadtp.com graphic designer www.grafikadtp.com Poland

Paweł Laufer pl@@fundacjaopenculture.org Open Culture Foundation www.fundacjaopenculture.org Poland

Janek Taraszkiewicz kontakt@taraboom.pl Tara Boom www.taraboom.pl Poland

Mirek Jurczuk nordyk@poczta.fm graphic designer  Poland

Zdzisław Cieszkowski ciesz@kul.pl Catholic University of Lublin www.kul.pl Poland

Katarzyna Zabratańska katarzyna.zabratanska@undp.org UNDP www.undp.org.pl Poland

Krzysztof Łątka klatka@lublin.eu Lublin Municipality www.um.lublin.eu Poland

Jarosław Godun jaroslaw.godun@msz.gov.pl Polsih Institute in Kiev www.polinst.kiev.ua Poland

Tomasz Kulbowski tomasz@kulbowski.com photographer kulbowski.com Poland

Agnieszka Podpora aga@pogranicze.sejny.pl Borderland Foundation www.pogranicze.sejny.pl Poland

Ryszard Kalinowski taniec@ck.lublin.pl Lublin Dance Theater www.ltt.art.pl Poland

Tomasz Piechal t.piechal@gmail.com Eastbook.eu www.eastbook.eu Poland

Grzegorz Rzepecki g.rzepecki@warsztatykultury.pl Workshops of Culture www.warsztatykultury.pl Poland

Kostiantyn Gomma nevzhe@gmail.com   DJ, graphic designer www.about.me/kgomma Ukraine

Krystyna Pitus khrystyna.bez@gmail.com Museum of Ideas www.idem.org.ua Ukraine

Iryna Vikyrchak rinavi@meridiancz.com Chernivtsi regional public organization “Cultural Capital” www.meridiancz.com Ukraine

Vitaliy Chupak vilya.chupak@gmail.com “Artpole” Event Agency www.artpole.org Ukraine

Mariana Kuzemska m.kuzemska@gmail.com Art Workshop Drabyna www.drabyna.org Ukraine

Yuliya Khomchyn lulu.dyga@gmail.com Institute of Contemporary Art www.dzyga.com Ukraine

Oksana Dudko oksana.dudko@drabyna.org Art Workshop Drabyna www.drabyna.org  Ukraine

Iryna Magdysh imagdysh@gmail.com Cultural Department of the City of Lviv www.lviv.ua Ukraine

Oksana Krutiy oksanakrutiy@ukr.net Museum of Ideas www.idem.org.ua Ukraine

Marta Sydoruk ntas-lutsk@ukr.net East European National University of Les Ukrainka Ukraine

Lukas Berberich lukas@tabacka.sk Centre for Contemporary Art and Culture Tabačka www.tabacka.sk Slovakia

Adam Potrykus adam@stockholmfringe.com Stockholm Fringe Fest www.stockholmfringe.com Sweden


